2024 Bell Olympic & Paralympic Trials presented by Bell
Toronto, May 13-19, 2024

Event 25 Women, 50m Freestyle Open
2024-05-19 Results Prelim
World Records 23.61 SJOSTROM, Sarah SWE Fukuoka (JPN) 2023-07-29
World Junior Records 24.17 CURZAN, Claire M USA Cary (USA) 2021-05-14
Canadian Senior Records 24.26 RUCK, Taylor SCAR Gold Coast (AUS) 2018-04-07
Canadian Age Group Records 15 - 17 24.26 RUCK, Taylor SCAR Gold Coast (AUS) 2018-04-07
Canadian Age Group Records 13 - 14 25.72 OLEKSIAK, Penelope TSC Unionville 2015-05-03
OQT : 24.70
Rank YOB Club RT Time
1. RUCK, Taylor 2000 UNCAN +0.65 2514 A
2. OLEKSIAK, Penelope 2000 TSC +0.67 2554 A
3. CORNISH, Hannah 2003 USC /UMN +0.70 2559 A
4. ANGOVE, Sienna 2006 UNCAN +0.71 2577 A
5. FOURNIER, Sarah 1996 CNQ +0.70 2582 A
6. WEST, Mia N 2006 MANTA +0.70 2584 A
7. FACK, Leilani R 2006 LOSC +0.71 2587 A
8. MCMURRAY, Ainsley 2000 CSLA +0.66 25.88 A
9. SCHOLES, Dylan 2004 MAC +0.79 2589 A
10. HANUS, Danielle 1998 RAPID /HPCVN +0.63 2593 A
11. GIGOVIC, Matea 2008 KSC +0.64 2594 J
12. LLOYD, Delia 2006 ESWIM/HPCON +0.76 2595 J
13. MAZUREK, Ella Marie 2003 UNCAN +0.66 2599 B
14. KELLY, Payton 2004 CASC +0.67 26.04 B
15. GRABOSKI, Katie 2006 UCSC +0.64 26.08 J
16. STATKEVICIUS, Sylvia 2007 ESWIM +0.68 26.13 B
17. CHOI, Kelly A 2010 KAJ +0.61 26.17 J
18. NORMAN, Gemma 2003 UCSC +0.64 26.18 B
19. LIU, Reina 2010 UNCAN +0.79 26.20 J
20. DOUTHWRIGHT, Brooklyn 2003 CNBO +0.63 26.27 B
TIGERT, Leah L 2008 TSC +0.77 26.27 J
22. TURVEY, Alexandra 2002 RAPID +0.67 2628 B
23. KOVALUK, Alexia 2005 CAMO +0.69 2629 B
24. LEMIEUX, Roxane 1991 MUST +0.70 2634 B
25. HUTCHISON, Taya R 2007 WAC +0.66 26.36 J
26. LIANG, Christey 2004 EKSC +0.67 26.37 B
BEASSE, Gabrielle 2007 CAMO +0.62 26.37 J
28. O'CROININ, Emma 2003 HPCVN +0.68 26.38 B
29. CANNINGS, Kamryn 2005 UCSC +0.65 2645 R
30. SHENG, Jessica Z 2006 MAC +0.65 2649 J
31. EKK, Isabella A 2005 UNCAN +0.72 2653 R
32. WALTERS, Jenna 2006 GMAC +0.66 2654 J
33. MOORE, Julianne 2004 UCSC +0.69 26.55
34. BARBER, Molly 2007 SWOTT +0.70 2656 R
35. PAN, Amy S 2005 WAC +0.68 26.57
HOWE, Ella 2004 GOLD +0.59 26.57
37. KENNETT, Bryony G 2001 UNCAN +0.68 26.59
38. HOULDER, Kayla A 2005 MMST +0.70 26.61
39. EBLI, Julia A 2007 TSC +0.65 26.66 R
HOUSMAN, Eliza 2004 UCSC +0.66 26.66
WALKER-DEJONG, Shaunna 2001 MACU +0.63 26.66
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2024 Bell Olympic & Paralympic Trials presented by Bell

Toronto, May 13-19, 2024

Event 25, Women, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, Open
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DEWITT, Mackenzie
EASHWARAGE, Ranumi
HOCEVAR, Natalie
VANDER LEEK, Teagan
LIU, Ziyun

OUELLET, Alyssa
WATSON, Clare A
COURTEMANCHE, Anaee
GATRALL, Madelyn |
KOVALUK, Eva
MASON, Sara
MICHAUD, Laurence
WILLIAMS, Abigail
CHAI, Grace L
RATHWELL, Regan
ALLEN, Eloise

TIAN, Amy

SUN, Victoria

OKE, Hayley E
OWENS, Keyana
VISSCHER, Sahara
WIECLAWEK, Blythe
KEHOE, Gracyn J

LEE, Sophia

COSIC, Maria
RODGERS, Sienna
WINSER, Marlee L
MCBRIDE, Blakely
WISE, Elleigh M
CONNELL, Madilyn S
AUDET, Vanessa

JIA, carolyne C
WEATHERHEAD, Taryn E
TETU, Anne-Florence
WANG, Michelle
NORMAN, Julia

VU, Kaitlyn W
BLEAKNEY, Lila
GINTHER, Taylor
GOOD, Mackenzie
BAKER, Chloe E
HEASMAN, Sydney
BIFFART, Rowynn
GAGNE, Maude
MAGUS, Isabel
NICOLS, Jasmine
RAYMOND, Victoria
SWINNERTON, Hannah F

YOB Club
2003 UNCAN
2009 ucsc
2007 MSSAC
2004 EKSC
2008 CDSC
2004 LMRL
2007 UNCAN
2005 CAMO
2002 WAC
2004 CAMO
2008 EBSC
2007 CNJO
2004 HYACK/SFU
2006 DUCKS
2004 GO
2004 UBCT /CHIN
2006 GHAC
2007 MAC
2007 MUSAC
2008 CRKW
2007 0sC
2005 CATS
2007 UNCAN
2006 RAMAC
2007 ucsc
2007 ucsc
2008 KISU
2009 SRAYS
2010 CASC
2007 CASC
2007 CNQ
2008 LOSC
2008 KISU
2006 CNQ
2004 BST
2008 ucsc
2008 UNCAN
2006 GGST
2009 LASC
2007 SCAR
2006 CASC
2005 GLEN
2008 AMAC
2008 NN
2008 GOLD
2006 MAC
2005 ESWIM
2007 TSC

+0.67
+0.63
+0.60
+0.65
+0.66
+0.66
+0.64
+0.73
+0.71
+0.61
+0.63
+0.72
+0.70
+0.65
+0.70
+0.70
+0.70
+0.72
+0.72
+0.62
+0.65
+0.77
+0.66
+0.64
+0.75
+0.68
+0.79
+0.69
+0.66
+0.68
+0.68
+0.72
+0.72
+0.73
+0.62
+0.70
+0.65
+0.70
+0.66
+0.71
+0.70
+0.74
+0.73
+0.83
+0.65
+0.66
+0.68
+0.70

Time

26.68
26.68
26.69
26.76
26.76
26.81
26.86
26.86
26.87
26.88
26.90
26.92
26.93
26.95
26.95
27.04
27.09
27.11
27.12
27.19
27.22
27.23
27.23
27.25
27.26
27.27
27.28
27.31
27.31
27.32
27.33
27.34
27.36
27.36
27.37
27.38
27.40
27.40
27.40
27.42
27.44
27.50
27.50
27.52
27.56
27.59
27.60
27.64
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2024 Bell Olympic & Paralympic Trials presented by Bell

Toronto, May 13-19, 2024

Event 25, Women, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YOB Club RT Time
90. CLARK, Abigail G 2008 CASC +0.69 27.68
91. DAY, Nathalie L 2006 CDSC +0.65 27.73
92. KEHLER, Ruby H 2007 KAJ +0.69 27.77
MCNABB, Sara 2008 FAST +0.64 27.77
94. STEPANOFF, Paige M 2009 TSC +0.72 27.86
LOGAN, Quinlynn 2008 CwW +0.62 27.86
96. WIENS, Lucy 2008 MAVS +0.66 27.87
97. AVEY, Brooklyn M 2006 CASC +0.74 27.89
98. MAIN, Tabitha B 2007 WAC +0.87 27.92
99. HOLLO, Annika 2008 GO +0.69 27.94
100. GAO, Emma 2005 WAC +0.72 27.99
101. DUVALL, Abigail G 2007 WAC +0.77 28.27
DNS YU, Anna N 2008 RHAC
Event 25 Girls, 50m Freestyle Junior
2024-05-19 Results Prelim
World Records 23.61 SJOSTROM, Sarah SWE Fukuoka (JPN) 2023-07-29
World Junior Records 24.17 CURZAN, Claire M USA Cary (USA) 2021-05-14
Canadian Senior Records 24.26 RUCK, Taylor SCAR Gold Coast (AUS) 2018-04-07
Canadian Age Group Records 15 - 17 24.26 RUCK, Taylor SCAR Gold Coast (AUS) 2018-04-07
Canadian Age Group Records 13 - 14 25.72 OLEKSIAK, Penelope TSC Unionville 2015-05-03
OQT Open: 24.70
Rank YOB Club RT Time
1. ANGOVE, Sienna 2006 UNCAN +0.71 2577 A
2. WEST, Mia N 2006 MANTA +0.70 2584 A
3. FACK, Leilani R 2006 LOSC +0.71 2587 A
4. GIGOVIC, Matea 2008 KSC +0.64 2594 J
5. LLOYD, Delia 2006 ESWIM/HPCON +0.76 2595 J
6. GRABOSKI, Katie 2006 UCsC +0.64 26.08 J
7. STATKEVICIUS, Sylvia 2007 ESWIM +0.68 26.13 B
8. CHOI, Kelly A 2010 KAJ +0.61 26.17 J
9. LIU, Reina 2010 UNCAN +0.79 26.20 J
10. TIGERT, Leah L 2008 TSC +0.77 26.27 J
11. HUTCHISON, Taya R 2007 WAC +0.66 26.36 J
12. BEASSE, Gabrielle 2007 CAMO +0.62 26.37 J
13. SHENG, Jessica Z 2006 MAC +0.65 2649 J
14. WALTERS, Jenna 2006 GMAC +0.66 2654 J
15. BARBER, Molly 2007 SWOTT +0.70 2656 R
16. EBLI, Julia A 2007 TSC +0.65 26.66 R
17. EASHWARAGE, Ranumi 2009 ucsC +0.63 26.68
18. HOCEVAR, Natalie 2007 MSSAC +0.60 26.69
19. LIU, Ziyun 2008 CDSC +0.66 26.76
20. WATSON, Clare A 2007 UNCAN +0.64 26.86
21. MASON, Sara 2008 EBSC +0.63 26.90
22. MICHAUD, Laurence 2007 CNJO +0.72 26.92
23. CHAI, Grace L 2006 DUCKS +0.65 26.95
24. TIAN, Amy 2006 GHAC +0.70 27.09
25. SUN, Victoria 2007 MAC +0.72 27.11
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2024 Bell Olympic & Paralympic Trials presented by Bell
Toronto, May 13-19, 2024

Event 25, Girls, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, Junior

Rank
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OKE, Hayley E
OWENS, Keyana
VISSCHER, Sahara
KEHOE, Gracyn J
LEE, Sophia

COSIC, Maria
RODGERS, Sienna
WINSER, Marlee L
WISE, Elleigh M
MCBRIDE, Blakely
CONNELL, Madilyn S
AUDET, Vanessa
JIA, carolyne C
TETU, Anne-Florence
WEATHERHEAD, Taryn E
NORMAN, Julia
BLEAKNEY, Lila
GINTHER, Taylor

VU, Kaitlyn W
GOOD, Mackenzie
BAKER, Chloe E
BIFFART, Rowynn
GAGNE, Maude
MAGUS, Isabel
NICOLS, Jasmine
SWINNERTON, Hannah F
CLARK, Abigail G
DAY, Nathalie L
MCNABB, Sara
KEHLER, Ruby H
LOGAN, Quinlynn
STEPANOFF, Paige M
WIENS, Lucy

AVEY, Brooklyn M
MAIN, Tabitha B
HOLLO, Annika
DUVALL, Abigail G
YU, Anna N

YOB

2007
2008
2007
2007
2006
2007
2007
2008
2010
2009
2007
2007
2008
2006
2008
2008
2006
2009
2008
2007
2006
2008
2008
2008
2006
2007
2008
2006
2008
2007
2008
2009
2008
2006
2007
2008
2007
2008

Club

MUSAC
CRKW
osc
UNCAN
RAMAC
ucsc
ucsc
KISU
CASC
SRAYS
CASC
CNQ
LOSC
CNQ
KISU
ucsc
GGST
LASC
UNCAN
SCAR
CASC
AMAC
NN
GOLD
MAC
TSC
CASC
CcDSC
FAST
KAJ
CW
TSC
MAVS
CASC
WAC
GO
WAC
RHAC

+0.72
+0.62
+0.65
+0.66
+0.64
+0.75
+0.68
+0.79
+0.66
+0.69
+0.68
+0.68
+0.72
+0.73
+0.72
+0.70
+0.70
+0.66
+0.65
+0.71
+0.70
+0.73
+0.83
+0.65
+0.66
+0.70
+0.69
+0.65
+0.64
+0.69
+0.62
+0.72
+0.66
+0.74
+0.87
+0.69
+0.77

Time

27.12
27.19
27.22
27.23
27.25
27.26
27.27
27.28
27.31
27.31
27.32
27.33
27.34
27.36
27.36
27.38
27.40
27.40
27.40
27.42
27.44
27.50
27.52
27.56
27.59
27.64
27.68
27.73
27.77
27.77
27.86
27.86
27.87
27.89
27.92
27.94
28.27
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